Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent <u>and Trademark Office</u>	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alex MAIMON	Name: EKO ENTERPRISE LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	·	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9975 APPIAN WAY	
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 12, 2008		
Assignment Merger	Other Loop supplies	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: LOS ANGELES	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90046	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90046	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/303,272	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
DOCKET NO: EKOEN.DP001		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name;_ANDREW F. YOUNG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: ONE CHASE ROAD	Enclosed	
Olidat Addicas. One olivatinos	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: SCARSDALE	8. Payment Information	
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10583	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 914-723-4300	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 914-723-4301	b. Deposit Account Number 10-0100	
Email Address: AYOUNG@LSLLP.COM	Authorized User Name	
——————————————————————————————————————	<u> </u>	
9. Signature:	FEBRUARY 12, 2008	
/Signature \	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ANDREW F. YOUNG</u>

Name of Person Signing

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=RECORDATION#page1.tif

ectronic Version v1.1 ylesheet Version v1.1	02/13/2008 500462935	
····	000,02000	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
······································	Name	Execution Date
ALEX MAIMON		02/12/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: EKÖ ENTERPRIS Street Address: 9975 APPIAN WA		
City: LOS ANGELES	9975 APPIAN WAY	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 90046	VIA	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Number	<del></del>
Application Number: 2930	J3272	
ORRESPONDENCE DATA		
ax Number: (914)723-430	01	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail		
Phone: 914-723-4300 Email: JHART@LSL		
Correspondent Name: ANDREW F.		
•	CH SIEGEL BUILDING	1
Address Line 2: 1 CHASE RO	)AD	
Address Line 4; SCARSDALE	, NEW YORK 10583	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EKEON.DP001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW F. YOUNG		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020530 FRAME: 0179** 

# Docket No. EKOEN.DP001

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors:

Name	Address
Inventor (1): Alex MAIMON	residing at: 8875 Appian Way Los Angeles, California 90046 Citizenship: U.S.

declare that they are citizens of the country indicated above and with residences as listed above, Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **EKO ENTERPRISE LLC**, a corporation of the State of Nevada, nation of the United States hereafter called the "Assignee," having a place of business at: 8875 Appian Way, Los Angeles, California 90046.

To its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the

attached specification executed on	
X specification Serial No. 29/303,272	filed February 5, 2008,
U.S. Letters Patent No.	; issued

### entitled: PANTS POCKET

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or worldwide on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or worldwide on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

# Docket No. EKOEN.DP001

The undersigned further declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

DATE 2-12-08

Name: Alex MAIMON

TO:ANDREW F. YOUNG COMPANY:LACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*500462935A\*

FEBRUARY 14, 2008

PTAS

ANDREW F. YOUNG LACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING 1 CHASE ROAD SCARSDALE, NY 10583

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500462935

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, F.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.uspto.gov

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020530 FRAME: 0182

# Lackenbach INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Siegel, LLP

Lackenbach Siegel Building One Chase Road Scarsdale, New York, U.S.A. 10583 Phone: (914) 723-4300 Fax: (914) 723-4301 E-Mail: mail@LSLLP.com

# **FACSIMILE COVER SHEET**

DATE:

**FEBRUARY 19, 2008** 

TO:

**ASSIGNMENT SERVICES** 

FACSIMILE NO.: 571-273-0140

FROM:

JUDY HART

NO. OF PAGES:

5

RE:

ASSIGNMENT, SERIAL NO. 29/303,272

I am re-submitting a legible document for recording purposes. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIAL: This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, or have encountered any problem in receiving it, please notify us immediately by telephone. Then you

RECORDED: 02/19/2008 REEL: 020530 FRAME: 0183